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BARBER - M24 0131370 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE -- --
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO "' =-o 
WITH BIPOD ill ===I'-== -5 !!!!!!!~= 

L=..0-\lJ 

BM FORM 

~==-oo-i 
4--o=m 
o ......... a=~ 
b ==="-=== 2 ===I'--a.-..;r= ===- === 

0 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

ORDER NO. 864 70 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66810435 

0 

BARBER- M24 Ma4i9331409 



OP# 

BARBER- M24 0131371 INSPECTION c~~i:usT-NEW GUNS 

/) /«•/\u__n.­
GUN sERIAL # c~ e7 ~ I v 1 ~::;; 

OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITl~L 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION Q!Lj~tJ9 ~-:JJ 
430 i ASSEMBLE TO STOCK -) ~ S-t9 -.5/c ~ 

440 PROOF p?-9--0 f &::~~ , 

~
~4_6_0_~---C-H_E_C_K_H-EA_D_S_P_A_C_E __ lr----~--~--·------+-0--9~~-t:~9-,_=-~~~;~~~~·~~i0~)--1 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION ____________ 1-7-..,.."1-_J_~tf ~~·;bl 
4·72 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE ~-::}/{j~C! I::::_ f 

I
'---+------·-----------------'------· . r-1 ___ _ 

I, ! 

l. 475 DRILL AND TAP !J-il' -.7': l. <,,/' j! 
SIGHT HOLES --......,~'"""· """""""> ...,..----~,<-<. .. . :....i..:.~ti.6--~. 

l 480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION I (~} i fl !rs 6) lj~ )_J 
~c I 

r ~ i 
l. _Y_~_J 

I I 
!-- 54L-l (BARREL ACTION) f~;/J-t-~ -I 
I 545 BOLT) I I I 1-·--+-----' ·--'------l---------- -;------t·-·--------1 I 560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION ~.' I I 
I 

IA) CLEAN INSIDE OF : 1 /) I 

l I !(',, ~ i 
~- i BOLT_AS~E_MBL Y __ __j___ .b.1,}l)f ~-----·-- I 
. . I ' ! "1 l js) INSPECT REAR FIRING I I I 
I i PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER i i I 
; 1 IN BOLT HEAD n-1o-o; J§ __ J 
l
( ___ l) INSPE~~-E_J_E_C_T_O_R_·---r-----· I i I 

i---· I HOLE FOR CHAMFER --·------- --+-~-~1'_JJ._~'-)er_i J:t· ; I -t . ·;------1 
~---_J_Q)_ OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

1 

--------.-~-~;'"; _u, _ _j~_:_-
1 IE) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL ! I 

I
. I TO MIN SETTit·JG AND ! I 

I I 
J +/- .5 I f STAfS~---- L--·-----·--------~-

I 
I 

----) 

[ ___________________________ F_0_04 __ 512006 _j 
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BARBER - M24 Ma4g9~31410 



OP# :OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 
g-"--" -.w., .. U"l ., ... .J, r 2 LBS MIN . 

'F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX I . •-o .tf.=--- +~ t.f"?-- a,-~'>S- v'l ~·~~. 
CONT .. 

:G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I ~ J:; , ';:'.---- :.::.?--- ,::;_ :~;' \ )~~)Y 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

;I) FIRINGPIN INDENT I .020 MIN I . C;&~., .~.~~ • C'..t:f.1- ::'9,-2J"i, -()Gl ~ 
)~I} 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK "~ -f"{""t'CJ _<-IL--· 
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL I 

I 
,, '•1:' _,,,, t. STUDS ·-A ·-... 7'..> I 

L) A TT A CH FRONT AND 
I 

REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
I 

I ALIGNMENT I 
I 

I N) DETACH FRONT AND I 
l 

I REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE l I 

i I IN NUMBERED CONTAINER I I 
' 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND 
(;;?;~~' 
·,PASS./ FAIL I 

650 TARGET 6i--;L\§8"'~ FAIL ,1-:'J3-c 9 ;t';J\J 

660 

670 

I 

I 
I MALFUNCTION 

I 
!MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 
i 
i 

I MALFUNCTION 
I 
I 

I 
I; ~ 

11NSPECT rOR LIVE AMMO 

!FINAL INSPECTION 
IA HEA.DSPACE 
i 
I 

!Bl TRIGGER PULL 

j C) FUNCTION 

I 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 
MAX4.0 LBS 

690 )PACK 

l 

!CORRECTION 

I 
I 

CORRECTION 

CORRECTION 

l 
I CORRECTION 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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BARBER - M24 0131373 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 

5.0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

4.5 ·-

4.0 - . 

3.5 

3.0 

~ 25 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

# Peak Force 

1 2.489 

2 2.584 

3 2.591 

4 2.685 

5 2.585 

j 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R.P. 2/3/09 

.010 

Travel To Actuate 

0.023 

0.025 

0.024 

0.024 

0.024 

020 

Initial Take-up 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

030 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.041 

0.040 

0.041 

0.041 

0.041 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

.040 050 .060 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.047 Set Trigger 

0.051 Set Trigger 

0.049 S·?t 

0.049 

0.049 

BARBER - M24 Ma4g9131412 



BARBER - M24 0131374 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 

r 
c 
e 

# 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5.0 

4.5 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

Peak Force 

2.443 

2.434 

2.409 

2.436 

2.382 

SWS 
Rifle 
Remington 
R.P. 2/3/09 

Travel To Actuate 

0.024 

0.024 

0.023 

0.023 

0.024 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.020 030 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.00 0.041 

0.00 0.040 

0.00 0.041 

0.00 0.041 

0.00 0.041 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

.040 050 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.045 Set Tngger 

0.047 Set Trigger 

0.045 S·~i 

0044 

0.045 

BARBER- M24 Ma4g9131413 



BARBER - M24 0131375 

Trigger Profile [ lbs.inch ] 

Profile sws Model: 
GunType: Rifle Serial No: 
Make: Remington Trigger: 
Note: R.P. 2/3/09 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 .. 
~------

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

010 .020 .030 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 

3.144 0.025 0.00 0.040 

2 3.093 0.025 0.00 0.039 

3 3.094 0.025 0.00 0.039 

4 3.120 0.025 0.00 0.040 

5 3.181 0.025 0.00 0.040 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

.040 .050 060 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.060 Sei Trigger 

0.061 Set Trigger 

0.060 

0.060 

0.060 

BARBER - M24 Ma4g9S31414 



BARBER - M24 0131376 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 
r 
c 
e 

# 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

Peak Force 

3.009 

3.074 

3.020 

3.084 

3.020 

L/ 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R.P. 213109 

.010 

Travel To Actuate 

0.025 

0.024 

0.025 

0.024 

0.026 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.020 .030 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.00 0.039 

0.00 0.040 

0.00 0.040 

0.00 0.040 

0.00 0.040 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- .75 lbs. 

.040 .050 .060 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.059 Set Trigger 

0.058 Set Trigger 

0.058 

0.059 

0.061 

BARBER - M24 Ma4g9d31415 



BARBER - M24 0131377 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

F 
0 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

2.0 

# 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

Peak Force 

4.160 

.1.088 

4.069 

4.047 

4.098 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R.P. 2/3/09 

Travel To Actuate 

0.026 

0.025 

0.026 

0.026 

0.025 

Initial Take-up 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.083 Set Tngger 

0.080 Set Trigger 

0.082 S.:::: 

0.080 

0.080 

BARBER- M24 Ma4g9~31416 



BARBER - M24 0131378 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

5 o I 
4.5 

3.5 

3.0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5' 

.000 

# Peak Force 

1 4.006 

2 4.053 

3 4.012 

4 4.008 

5 4.018 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R.P. 213109 

.010 

Travel To Actuate 

0.027 

0.026 

0.025 

0.028 

0.027 

.020 

Initial Take-up 

0.003 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 

Travel 

Overt ravel 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/. 1.0 lbs. 

.040 .050 .060 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.080 Set Tngger 

0.082 Set Trigger 

0.080 

0.085 

0.082 

BARBER - M24 Ma4g9d31417 



BARBER - M24 0131379 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: 
Make: Remington Trigger: 
Note: R.P. 2/3/09 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

.010 .020 .030 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 

2.436 0.025 0.00 0.041 

2 2.407 0.024 0.00 0.041 

3 2.427 0.024 0.00 0.041 

4 2.457 0.024 0.00 0.041 

5 2.470 0.023 0.00 0.041 

v 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

.040 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.047 Set Tn(:ger 

0.046 Set Trigger 

0.047 

0.046 

0.046 



BARBER - M24 0131380 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
a 

3.0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

Peak Force 

4.167 

4.138 

4.112 

4.087 

4.069 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R.P. 2/3/09 

.010 

Travel To Actuate 

0.028 

0.028 

0.027 

0.027 

0.029 

.020 

Initial Take-up 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

030 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

.040 .050 .060 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.086 Set Tngger 

0.088 Set Trigger 

0.085 

0.084 

0.089 

BARBER - M24 Ma4gi831419 


